Precision Sharpening Privacy Policy:

Introduction

Precision Sharpening ("us", "we", "our") operates the https://www.precisionsharpening.co website (the Service, Brand, Members of operations, Owners and everyone included). This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal data when you use our Service and any information/choices made regarding Precision Sharpening™

What Information We Collect

While using our Service, we may ask you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify you ("Personal Data"). This may include, but is not limited to:

- Email address
- First name and last name
- Phone number
- Address, State, Province, ZIP/Postal code, City

How We Collect Information

We collect information directly from you when you provide it to us through our Service, for example when you fill out a form on our website or contact us with a query.

How We Use the Information

We use the collected information for various purposes:

- To provide and maintain our Service
- To notify you about changes to our Service
- To provide customer support
- To gather analysis or valuable information so that we can improve our Service

Information Sharing and Disclosure

We will not share your personal data with third parties except as required by law, necessary to provide our Service, or with your explicit consent.

User's Rights

You have the right to access, modify, or delete your personal information at any time. Please contact us using the information below if you would like to exercise this right.

Data Security Measures

We are committed to ensuring that your information is secure. In order to prevent unauthorized access or disclosure, we have put in place suitable physical, electronic, and managerial procedures to safeguard and secure the information we collect online.

Contact Information

If you have any questions or comments about this privacy policy, you can contact us:

• By email: [Your Email]

• By visiting this page on our website: [Contact Page URL]

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.